is in violation of Canon 7(A)(1) of the Code of Judicial Conduct, which provides 

that a candidate for election to a judicial office should not be an officer in a 

political organization.1   

1 Objector also challenged one-hundred twenty-four (124) of the signatures obtained by 

May; however, Objector agreed to withdraw all of the signature challenges.   

In compliance with our Scheduling and Case Management Order dated 

March 17, 2009, the parties filed a timely Stipulation with this Court on March 24,